Relative duration of secondary infection ( r
d
)

Lower values Higher valuesKaufhold et al, (2019) Clin Infect Dis

TYPHOID VACCINE ACCELERATION CONSORTIUM PAGE 6

0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5

Transmission parameter ( )

Vaccine efficacy (e)

Reduction in risk of infection for vaccinated individuals (1- e
p
)

Waning immunity post-vaccination (
1
)

Fraction symptomatic, unvaccinated ( )

Fraction symptomatic, vaccinated (
V

)

Fraction treated ( )

Duration of infecitousness with treatment (1/ )

Treatment-induced/acquired resistance ( )

Natural recovery rate from first AMR infection (
1,R

)

Relative infectiousness of resistant strain(s) ( r
R

)

Relative infectiousness of chronic carriers ( r
C

)

Fraction that become carriers from first sensitive infection (
1,S

)

Fraction that become carriers from first AMR infection (
1,R

)

Relative duration of secondary infection ( r
d
)

Lower values Higher values

Which parameters affect the proportion of
cases averted by vaccination?

Kaufhold et al, (2019) Clin Infect Dis

TYPHOID VACCINE ACCELERATION CONSORTIUM PAGE 7

Impact of vaccination on chronic carriers

Vaccination is predicted to slightly decrease the

prevalence of chronic carriers that harbor AMR strains

0 200 400 600 800

Week

0

100

200

300

400

500

In
ci

d
en

ce
 p

er
 1

0
0

,0
0

0
0% 30% 50% 80% 100%

Vaccine coverage

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

P
ro

p
o

rt
io

n
 o

f
T

o
ta

l
C

as
es

Resistant Cases

Sensitive Cases

0 200 400 600 800

Week

0

20

40

60

80

100

A
n
ti

m
ic

ro
b
ia

l-
S

en
si

ti
v

e
C

as
es

No vaccination 30% coverage 50% coverage 80% coverage 100% coverage

0 200 400 600 800

Week

0

10

20

30

40

50

A
n
ti

m
ic

ro
b
ia

l-
R

es
is

ta
n
t

C
as

es

A B

C D

Kaufhold et al, (2019) Clin Infect Dis

TYPHOID VACCINE ACCELERATION CONSORTIUM PAGE 8

Limitations

• Simplified model, not fit to data from any

particular typhoid-endemic setting

• Proportion of cases treated was assumed constant

over time

• We assume vaccination provides equal protection

against resistant and sensitive strains

• We assume the reduction in treatment is directly

proportional to the incidence of typhoid fever

TYPHOID VACCINE ACCELERATION CONSORTIUM PAGE 9

Impact of TCVs beyond typhoid fever